
Place Name Place Team Grade Gun Time Net Time
4 Annabelle Bramwell 1 Whippets Running Project MW35-49 2:58:04 2:57:54
109 Ange Wreford 2 Don Greig Racing Stables MW35-49 3:03:36 3:03:26
134 Maya Edmondson 3 Run Timaru Senior 3:07:33 3:06:54

Place Name Place Team Grade Gun Time Net Time
134 Maya Edmondson 1 Run Timaru Senior 3:07:33 3:06:54
188 Julie Gillespie 2 Christchurch Avon Senior 3:16:08 3:14:57
345 Louise Darwin 3 Don Greig Racing Stables Senior 3:37:02 3:35:59

Place Name Place Team Grade Gun Time Net Time
78 Annabelle Bramwell 1 Whippets Running Project MW35-49 2:58:04 2:57:54
109 Ange Wreford 2 Don Greig Racing Stables MW35-49 3:03:36 3:03:26
409 Maka Angyalova 3 Don Greig Racing Stables MW35-49 3:46:28 3:42:50

Place Name Place Team Grade Gun Time Net Time
212 Lisa Brignull 1 Don Greig Racing Stables MW50+ 3:19:41 3:19:33
722 Annette Campbell 2 Sumner MW50+ 4:30:19 4:24:59

Place Name Place Team Grade Gun Time Net Time
1 Oska Inkster-Baynes 1 University of Canterbury Senior 2:20:20 2:20:19
3 Tom Galloway 2 Christchurch Avon Senior 2:27:50 2:27:48
4 Blair McWhirter 3 University of Canterbury MM35-49 2:29:08 2:29:07

Place Name Place Team Grade Gun Time Net Time
1 Oska Inkster-Baynes 1 University of Canterbury Senior 2:20:20 2:20:19
3 Tom Galloway 2 Christchurch Avon Senior 2:27:50 2:27:48
10 Thomas Richards 3 Christchurch Avon Senior 2:35:22 2:35:20

Place Name Place Team Grade Gun Time Net Time
4 Blair McWhirter 1 University of Canterbury MM35-49 2:29:08 2:29:07
48 Rasool Porhemmat 2 Don Greig Racing Stables MM35-49 2:50:24 2:50:16
65 Ben Wilkinson 3 Don Greig Racing Stables MM35-49 2:54:20 2:54:11

Place Name Place Team Grade Gun Time Net Time
24 Nat Anglem 1 Don Greig Racing Stables MM50+ 2:42:02 2:41:57
171 Laurence Cooke 2 Don Greig Racing Stables MM50+ 3:13:27 3:12:35
201 Ben Clark 3 Christchurch Avon MM50+ 3:17:51 3:17:36

Canterbury Marathon Championships
In conjunction with the Christchurch Marathon, Sunday 13th April 2025

Open Women

Open Men

Senior  Women

Masters Women 35 - 49

Masters Women 50+

Senior  Men

Masters Men 35 - 49

Masters Men 50+



Place Name Place Team Grade Gun Time Team Time Net Time
109 Ange Wreford 1 Don Greig Racing Stables MW35-49 3:03:36 3:03:26
212 Lisa Brignull 1 Don Greig Racing Stables MW50+ 3:19:41 3:19:33
345 Louise Darwin 1 Don Greig Racing Stables Senior 3:37:02 10:00:19 3:35:59

Place Name Place Team Grade Gun Time Team Time Net Time
1 Oska Inkster-Baynes 1 University of Canterbury Senior 2:20:20 2:20:19
4 Blair McWhirter 1 University of Canterbury MM35-49 2:29:08 2:29:07
27 Orestas Rimkus 1 University of Canterbury Senior 2:43:17 2:43:15
28 Daniel Redmond 1 University of Canterbury Senior 2:43:32 10:16:17 2:43:27

24 Nat Anglem 2 Don Greig Racing Stables MM50+ 2:42:02 2:41:57
48 Rasool Porhemmat 2 Don Greig Racing Stables MM35-49 2:50:24 2:50:16
65 Ben Wilkinson 2 Don Greig Racing Stables MM35-49 2:54:20 2:54:11
79 Jason Wilcock 2 Don Greig Racing Stables MM35-49 2:58:12 11:24:58 2:58:03

3 Tom Galloway 3 Christchurch Avon Senior 2:27:50 2:27:48
10 Thomas Richards 3 Christchurch Avon Senior 2:35:22 2:35:20
201 Ben Clark 3 Christchurch Avon MM50+ 3:17:51 3:17:36
280 Craig Eustace 3 Christchurch Avon MM50+ 3:29:12 11:50:15 3:28:13

Canterbury Open Marathon Team Championships
In conjunction with the Christchurch Marathon, Sunday 13th April 2025

Open Women (three to count) no medals

Open Men (four to count) no medals



Place Name Place Team Grade Gun Time Net Time
66 Kiri Atkin 1 Whippets Running Project Senior 1:18:56 1:18:45
96 Sarah Bryant 2 Don Greig Racing Stables VM35-49 1:21:38 1:21:32
104 Lily Aynsley 3 University of Canterbury Senior 1:22:12 1:22:01

Place Name Place Team Grade Gun Time Net Time
66 Kiri Atkin 1 Whippets Running Project Senior 1:18:56 1:18:45
104 Lily Aynsley 2 University of Canterbury Senior 1:22:12 1:22:01
141 Miriam Clark 3 University of Canterbury Senior 1:24:52 1:24:44

Place Name Place Team Grade Gun Time Net Time
96 Sarah Bryant 1 Don Greig Racing Stables VM35-49 1:21:38 1:21:32
157 Harriet Kingston 2 Don Greig Racing Stables VM35-49 1:25:52 1:25:43
172 Fiona Crombie 3 Don Greig Racing Stables VM35-49 1:26:43 1:26:36

Place Name Place Team Grade Gun Time Net Time
468 Carolyn Morton 1 Don Greig Racing Stables VM50+ 1:38:44 1:37:08
956 Wendy Richards 2 Christchurch Avon VM50+ 1:52:47 1:52:00
1125 Janice Ashton 3 Christchurch Avon VM50+ 1:56:13 1:54:40

Place Name Place Team Grade Gun Time Net Time
2 Taonga Mbambo 1 University of Canterbury Senior 1:03:45 1:03:45
4 Christopher Dryden 2 University of Canterbury Senior 1:04:11 1:04:11
20 Hayden Zervos 3 Don Greig Racing Stables Senior 1:10:26 1:10:23

Place Name Place Team Grade Gun Time Net Time
2 Taonga Mbambo 1 University of Canterbury Senior 1:03:45 1:03:45
4 Christopher Dryden 2 University of Canterbury Senior 1:04:11 1:04:11
20 Hayden Zervos 3 Don Greig Racing Stables Senior 1:10:26 1:10:23

Place Name Place Team Grade Gun Time Net Time
35 Ben Wreford 1 Run Timaru VM35-49 1:14:24 1:14:20
44 Ben Thompson 2 Don Greig Racing Stables VM35-49 1:15:35 1:15:31
70 Bryce Caird 3 Run Timaru VM35-49 1:19:15 1:19:11

Place Name Place Team Grade Gun Time Net Time
147 Peter Richards 1 Christchurch Avon VM50+ 1:25:27 1:25:19
384 Nigel Shatford 2 Don Greig Racing Stables VM50+ 1:35:28 1:34:47
1294 Lutz Beckert 3 Christchurch Avon VM50+ 1:59:23 1:57:18

Open Women

Canterbury Half Marathon Championships
In conjunction with the Christchurch Marathon, Sunday 13th April 2025

Men 35 - 49

Men 50+

Senior  Women

Women 35 - 49

Women 50+

Open Men

Senior  Men



Place Name Place Team Grade Gun Time Team Time Net Time
96 Sarah Bryant 1 Don Greig Racing Stables VM35-49 1:21:38 1:21:32
157 Harriet Kingston 1 Don Greig Racing Stables VM35-49 1:25:52 1:25:43
172 Fiona Crombie 1 Don Greig Racing Stables VM35-49 1:26:43 4:14:13 1:26:36

142 Maggie McInnes 2 Christchurch Avon Senior 1:25:04 1:24:55
183 Lucy Jurke 2 Christchurch Avon Senior 1:27:18 1:26:43
956 Wendy Richards 2 Christchurch Avon VM50+ 1:52:47 4:45:09 1:52:00

Place Name Place Team Grade Gun Time Team Time Net Time
2 Taonga Mbambo 1 University of Canterbury Senior 1:03:45 1:03:45
4 Christopher Dryden 1 University of Canterbury Senior 1:04:11 1:04:11
21 Ollie Palmer 1 University of Canterbury Senior 1:10:32 1:10:30
116 Ben Harris 1 University of Canterbury Senior 1:22:51 4:41:19 1:22:51

20 Hayden Zervos 2 Don Greig Racing Stables Senior 1:10:26 1:10:23
44 Ben Thompson 2 Don Greig Racing Stables VM35-49 1:15:35 1:15:31
76 Simon Kerr 2 Don Greig Racing Stables VM35-49 1:19:57 1:19:50
160 Wayne Glover 2 Don Greig Racing Stables VM35-49 1:25:59 5:11:57 1:25:36

35 Ben Wreford 3 Run Timaru VM35-49 1:14:24 1:14:20
70 Bryce Caird 3 Run Timaru VM35-49 1:19:15 1:19:11
105 Seth Upfold 3 Run Timaru Senior 1:22:13 1:21:59
324 Connor Gallagher 3 Run Timaru Senior 1:32:39 5:28:31 1:31:55

27 Corban Straker 4 Christchurch Avon Senior 1:12:45 1:12:44
147 Peter Richards 4 Christchurch Avon VM50+ 1:25:27 1:25:19
425 Aaron Clark 4 Christchurch Avon VM35-49 1:36:49 1:36:19
1294 Lutz Beckert 4 Christchurch Avon VM50+ 1:59:23 6:14:24 1:57:18

Open Women (three to count) no medals

Open Men (four to count) no medals

Canterbury Open Half Marathon Team Championships
In conjunction with the Christchurch Marathon, Sunday 13th April 2025


